

## TULALIP TRIBAL COURT ENTERED

Jan 09 2024 1:42pm

## IN THE TULALIP TRIBAL COURT TULALIP INDIAN RESERVATION TULALIP, WASHINGTON

In re: ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER: 2024-02

Youths in Need of Care STANDING ORDER AUTHORIZING

TAX PREPARATION AND FILING ON BEHALF OF YOUTHS IN NEED OF CARE

- 1. Purpose. This standing order is to designate the appropriate entity to prepare or arrange for preparation any tax returns for children adjudicated as Youths in Need of Care.
- 2. Incorporated Provisions. The applicable provisions of TTC ch. 4.05 (Juvenile and Family Code) are incorporated herein by reference.
- 3. Authorization. The beda?chelh manager or their designees are authorized to file and sign federal tax returns prepared by a third party service for Youths in Need of Care who received 1099-MISC forms for the prior tax year and must have taxes filed for them.
- **4. Refunds.** Upon receipt, refunds must be immediately deposited into the minor's trust account established on behalf of the Youth in Need of Care.
- **5. Amounts Owed.** The Tulalip Tribes shall pay any amount owed by the Youth in Need of Care to the Internal Revenue Service.
- 6. Effective Date. This standing order is effective as of the date of signature below and remains in effect until specifically amended or withdrawn.

SO ORDERED THIS 4th day of January, 2024.

Meredith Drent, Chief Judge